



Pear Drops full menu information

PLUM TART WITH CUSTARD

MAY CONTAIN NUTS

***Food should not be frozen and should be consumed on day of delivery ***

Ingredients

PLUM TART:

PLUMS, Sugar, **EGG**, **WHEAT FLOUR**, vegetable margarine, vegetable fat, (palm), rapeseed oil, emulsifiers mono & diglycerides of fatty acids, **EGG YOLK**, **WHOLE EGG**, water, persipan, apricot kernels, sugar, water, invert sugar syrup, starch, fructose, bread crumbs, **WHEAT FLOUR**, water, salt, yeast, **WHEAT STARCH**, modified starch, **WHEY POWDER MILK**, raising agent, (sodium carbonate, gelling agent, (pectin), thickener, guar gum, carob gum, dextrose, salt, natural flavor, cinnamon, **LACTOSE MILK**.

Dietary & Allergens:

Contains Eggs (and products thereof)
Contains Soybeans (and products thereof)
Contains Wheat (and products thereof)
Contains Cereal (and products thereof)
Contains Palm Oil (and products thereof)
Contains Artificial Preservatives
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet

CUSTARD:

Skimmed **MILK**, Water, Sugar, Modified Maize, Starch, Palm Oil, **BUTTERMILK** powder, Flavouring, Whey Powder, (from Milk), Colours, (Curcumin Annatto).

Allergen advice in **bold**. Also see meat (*m*), vegetarian (*v*) and fish (*f*) indicated above.
For more information get in touch –

Email - contact@peardrops.co.uk or **Phone** – 020 3286 5757



Pear Drops full menu information

CHOCOLATE FUDGE BROWNIE WITH CUSTARD

***Food should not be frozen and should be consumed on day of delivery ***

Ingredients

CHOCOLATE FUDGE BROWNIE:

Sugar, rapeseed oil, **EGG**, icing sugar, **WHEAT** flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), chocolate chips (7%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**SOYA** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), fat reduced cocoa powder (5%), water, cocoa powder (2%), glucose, palm oil, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonate), natural flavouring, salt, glucose syrup, salt, modified maize starch, preservative (potassium sorbate), gelling agent (pectin).

Dietary & Allergens:

Contains Eggs (and products thereof)
Contains Soybeans (and products thereof)
Contains Wheat (and products thereof)
Contains Cereal (and products thereof)
Contains Palm Oil (and products thereof)
Contains Artificial Preservatives
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet

CUSTARD:

Skimmed **MILK**, Water, Sugar, Modified Maize, Starch, Palm Oil, **BUTTERMILK** powder, Flavouring, Whey Powder, (from Milk), Colours, (Curcumin Annatto).

Allergen advice in **bold**. Also see meat (*m*), vegetarian (*v*) and fish (*f*) indicated above.
For more information get in touch –

Email - contact@peardrops.co.uk or **Phone** – 020 3286 5757



Pear Drops full menu information

APPLE TART

MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS

***Food should not be frozen and should be consumed on day of delivery ***

Ingredients

APPLE TART:

APPLES, Sugar, **EGG**, **WHEAT FLOUR**, vegetable margarine, vegetable fat, (palm), rapeseed oil, emulsifiers mono & diglycerides of fatty acids, **EGG YOLK**, **WHOLE EGG**, water, persipan,, apricot kernels, sugar, water, invert sugar syrup, starch, fructose, bread crumbs, **WHEAT FLOUR**, water, salt, yeast, **WHEAT STARCH**, modified starch, **WHEY POWDER MILK**, raising agent, (sodium carbonate, gelling agent, (pectin), thickener, guar gum, carob gum, dextrose, salt, natural flavor, cinnamon, **LACTOSE MILK**.

Dietary & Allergens:

Contains Eggs (and products thereof)
Contains Soybeans (and products thereof)
Contains Wheat (and products thereof)
Contains Cereal (and products thereof)
Contains Palm Oil (and products thereof)
Contains Artificial Preservatives
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet

CUSTARD:

Skimmed **MILK**, Water, Sugar, Modified Maize, Starch, Palm Oil, **BUTTERMILK** powder, Flavouring, Whey Powder, (from Milk), Colours, (Curcumin Annatto).

Allergen advice in **bold**. Also see meat (*m*), vegetarian (*v*) and fish (*f*) indicated above.

For more information get in touch –

Email - contact@peardrops.co.uk or **Phone** – 020 3286 5757



Pear Drops full menu information

CHOCOLATE FUDGE CAKE

***Food should not be frozen and should be consumed on day of delivery ***

Ingredients

CHOCOLATE SPONGE:

Sugar, **WHEAT** flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin), **EGG**, Humectant (Glycerine), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (**MILK**), Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifiers (mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids).

CHOCOLATE FUDGE ICING:

Sugar, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids).

Dietary & Allergens:

Contains Eggs (and products thereof)
Contains Soybeans (and products thereof)
Contains Wheat (and products thereof)
Contains Cereal (and products thereof)
Contains Palm Oil (and products thereof)
Contains Artificial Preservatives
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet

Allergen advice in **bold**. Also see meat (*m*), vegetarian (*v*) and fish (*f*) indicated above.
For more information get in touch –

Email - contact@peardrops.co.uk or **Phone** – 020 3286 5757